

## Board member of Thunderful Group resigns

Thunderful Group AB ("Thunderful") announces that board member Adolf Kristjansson, at his own request and due to other commitments, has decided to resign from the board of Thunderful. Adolf Kristjansson has been a part of Thunderful's board since the Annual General Meeting in 2024. The board remains quorate in accordance with the articles of association.

"I would like to extend a warm thank you to Adolf on behalf of the board for his brief but commendable work as a board member of Thunderful. We wish him all the best in his future endeavours," comments Chairman of the Board Patrick Svensk.

"After careful consideration, I've decided to pursue a new challenge outside the company. I want to sincerely thank everyone for an incredibly rewarding, educational, and developmental journey," says Adolf Kristjansson.

Following Adolf Kristjansson's resignation, the board will consist of five members, which meets the requirements of the articles of association. The board remains quorate.

## For more information, please contact:

Martin Walfisz, CEO, Thunderful Group, +46 705 37 19 10 Mikael Falkner, CFO, Thunderful Group, +46 760 35 64 34

## **About Thunderful Group**

Thunderful Group focuses on publishing and developing high-quality digital games for PC and console platforms. Headquartered in Gothenburg, Sweden, Thunderful Group spans a significant portion of the game industry value chain through its two main operating segments: Publishing and Co-Development & Services. The group encompasses a global games publishing business, six game studios with various creative and technological expertise, and a services business. The segments work synergistically to develop, market, and support a diverse portfolio of gaming experiences. Thunderful Group is listed on Nasdaq First North Premier. FNCA Sweden AB is appointed Certified Adviser.

## **Attachments**

Board member of Thunderful Group resigns